PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575085

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PAR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
GENERAL ELECTRIC C	CAPITAL CORPO	PRATION	10/11/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА						
	FFYMETRIX, IN	0.					
	420 CENTRAL E	XPRESSWAY					
City:	SANTA CLARA						
State/Country: C							
Postal Code: 9	5051						
Property Type Number							
Patent Number:	807						
Patent Number:	5763						
Patent Number:	5674	1987					
Application Number:	1318	33282					
Application Number:	1327	2090					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: Phone:	(704)339 7043778						
Email:		@rbh.com					
		when the email attempt is unsucce	ssful.				
Correspondent Name: SUZANNE WARFIELD							
Address Line 1: 101 N. TRYON ST., SUITE 1900							
Address Line 4:	CHARLO	TTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	18865.00073					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUZANNE WARFIELD					
502529813			PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0481				

Signature:	/Suzanne Warfield/							
Date:	10/11/2013							
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).							
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - General Electric - dated 10-11-13#page5.tif								

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

October 11, 2013

WHEREAS, Affymetrix, Inc., certain of its subsidiaries and General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as each term is defined in the GCA (as defined below)), entered into that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement (the "GSA") dated June 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the GSA, the Agent and Affymetrix, Inc. (the "Assignee") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 25, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2012 on Reel No. 4807, Frame 0853 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the GSA, the Agent and Affymetrix, Inc. (the "Assignee") entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated June 25, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2012 on Reel No. 028465, Frame 0541 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Agent a security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those items set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (such items set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, the "**Released Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, under the Patent Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Agent a security interest in certain Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto (such items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto, the "**Released Patent Collateral**", and together with the Released Trademark Collateral, the "**Released Intellectual Property Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release the security interest granted by the Assignee under the Trademark Security Agreement and under the Patent Security Agreement in the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, as Agent for the Secured Parties, does hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely terminate, release, extinguish and forever discharge the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement in the Released Intellectual Property Collateral, together with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, such Released Intellectual Property Collateral, and hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Agent in, to and under such Released Intellectual Property

1

Collateral and such goodwill granted under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents shall be binding upon the Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors and upon the Secured Parties. The Agent also hereby authorizes, and requests, the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or his delegate to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents against the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC ÇAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agen By: Name:___ Andrew W

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[signature page -trademark release]

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents]

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0485

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Application#	Registration#	<u>Registration</u> Date	<u>Status</u>
ANAGRADE	United States	75362346	2250987	<u>Date</u> 06/08/1999	Registered
ANAMEG	United States	76456061	2790691	12/09/2003	Registered
ANAPOE	United States	75362345	2254935	06/22/1999	Registered
ANZERGENT	United States	76456060	2790690	12/09/2003	Registered
C-HEGA	United States	75051410	2030128	01/14/1997	Registered
CYGLU	United States	75507067	2310817	01/25/2000	Registered
CYMAL	United States	75051408	2073422	06/24/1997	Registered
FOS-CHOLINE	United States	75362344	2260439	07/13/1999	Registered
FOS-MEA	United States	76456059	2788434	12/02/2003	Registered
HEGA	United States	75051422	2030129	01/14/1997	Registered
LYSOFOS	United States	77159155	3432339	05/20/2008	Registered
PMAL	United States	76548684	2886091	09/21/2004	Registered
SOL-GRADE	United States	75362343	2260438	07/13/1999	Registered
ANATRACE	United States	77254594	3487472	08/19/2008	Registered

Schedule 2

Issued Patents and Patent Applications

Water Soluble Cholesterol Derivatives (Anatrace)

<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Serial #	Issued	Patent#	<u>Status</u>			
United States	ORD	06/29/2009	12/494,159	12/06/2011	8,071,759	Granted			
*Patent is jointly owned with the University of Glasgow (License effective 05/30/2012)									

Extraction of P	Proteins	from	Natural	lly (0	cur	ring	Men	ıbranes	(Anat	race)	
				-				_	_	_		-

<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Serial #</u>	Issued	Patent#	<u>Status</u>			
United States	CON	11/12/1996	08/747,670	06/09/1998	5,763,586	Granted			
United States	ORD	07/22/1994	08/279,374	10/07/1997	5,674,987	Granted			
Cleaning Solution (Anatrace)									
<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Serial #</u>	Issued	Patent#	<u>Status</u>			
United States	ORD	07/14/2011	13/183,282			Published			

Maltoside and Phosphocholine Derivatives, Uses thereof and Methods of Preparing Artificial Lipid Structures Thereof (Anatrace)

Country	<u>Type</u>	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Serial #</u>	Issued	Patent#	<u>Status</u>
United States	ORD	10/12/2011	13/272,090			Published